installment (further 25% of Central Share) for the year 2021-22 under the Centrally
Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe students during
the current financial year 2021-22.

Sir,

I am directed to convey the sanction oflhe President of lndia to release granlin-aid of
Rs.l1,24,39,500/- (Rupees Eleven Crore Twenty Four Lakh Thirty Nine Thousand Five
Hundred only) as recurring grant, as per availability of funds to the Government of Manipur
towards as 2nd installment (further 25% of Central Share) for the year 2021-22 under
the Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Post Matric Scholarships to Scheduled Tribe students

[...]

Financial Rules, 2017 as amended from time to time and any other instructions issued in this
regard.

3. The expenditure is debitable to the Major Head Grant, sub-head as indicated below
and shall be met from Plan Budget for the yeat 2021-22 -

Ma.ior Head, Sub Head Amount

No. 99
Ministry of
Tribal Affairs

Rs.'l 1,24,39,5001
(Rupees Eleven Crore
Twenty Four Lakh Thirty
Nine Thousand Five
Hundred only)

Demand No.

Major Head: 3601-Grants-in-aid to State
Governments (Major Head), 06-Grants for
Centrally Sponsored Schemes (Sub-Major
Head), 796-Tribal Area Sub-Plan (Minor
Head), 36 - Umbrella Programme for
Development of Scheduled Tribes: Tribal